
In The 
Supreme Court ofthe United States 

No. 

MORRIS REESE, 
Petitioner, 

v. 

SPRINT NEXTEL CORPORATION, TRACFONE WIRELESS, INC., 
VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC, AT&T MOBILITY II LLC, AND 

T-MOBILE USA, INC., 
Respondents. 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

I, Lisa Jessee, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, 

on the 6th day of November, 2019, hand file forty copies of this Petition for Writ of 

Certiorari with the Clerk's Office of the Supreme Court of the United States and 

further sent three copies, via UPS Ground Transportation, and one PDF copy, via 

email, of said Petition to: 

Michael Songer 
Vincent John Galluzzo 
Joshua M. Rychlinski 
CROWELL & MORING, LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 624-2908 
msonger@crowell.com 
vgall uzzo@crowell.com 
jrychlinski@crowell.com 
Counsel for TracFone Wireless, Inc. 

and AT&T Mobility II LLC 

Sharon A. Israel 
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, LLP 
600 Travis Street, Suite 3400 
Houston, TX 77002 
(713) 546-5689 
sisrael@shb.com 
Counsel for TracFone Wireless, Inc. 



oaths. 

Jay E . Heidrick 
POLSINELLI PC 
900 West 48th Place, Suite 900 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
(816) 753-1000 
jheidrick@polsinelli.com 
Counsel for Sprint Nextel 

Corporation 

Greer N. Shaw 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
301 N Lake Avenue, Suite 203 
Pasadena, CA 91101 
(213) 330-7145 
greers@hbsslaw .com 
Counsel for T-Mobile USA, Inc. 

Kevin Paul Anderson 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
505 9th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 776-5213 
kpanderson@duanemorris.com 
Counsel for Verizon Wireless 

Services LLC 

nt, Lisa Jesse 
THE LEX GRoupDC 

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 500, #5190 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
(202) 955-0001 

I am duly authorized under the laws of the District of Columbia to administer 

pyary Public 
Dismqt pf CQlu!flbia : S§ 
Subscribed and Sworn to before me, in my prooence, 

My Commission Expires: this &PJ day of )/pi'!!ttl /JiiL , C?oJ 9 
~_3QJ ~ f~• I 

To be filed for: 

Holly H. Barnes 
Counsel of Record 

Notary Po~)D; ~ 
My commission expires ~ 1./ 

I I I : II l I i If 

LAW OFFICE OF HOLLY BARNES, PC 
2118 Smith Street 
Houston, Texas 77002 
(214) 497-4567 
hbarnes@barnesoffices.com 
Counsel for Petitioner 

Dated: November 6, 2019 
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